

# **COIMA RES - PRESS RELEASE**

## PUBLICATION OF NEW PROCEDURE ON TRANSACTIONS WITH RELATED PARTIES

*Milan, June 29<sup>th</sup>, 2021* – COIMA RES announces that, today, has been published on the website www.coimares.com (in the Governance / Related Parties Transactions section) the new procedure on transactions with related parties, as approved by the Board of Directors on June 10<sup>th</sup>, 2021, on the back of a favourable opinion of the Related Parties Committee, reflecting the new provisions of Consob Regulation no. 17221/2010, as most recently amended by Consob Resolution no. 21624 of December 10<sup>th</sup>, 2020.

COIMA RES is a Real Estate Investment Trust (REIT) founded in 2015 and listed on the Italian Stock Exchange since 2016. COIMA RES' strategy is focussed on the development and active management of a high-quality real estate portfolio with a high sustainability content that is positioned to meet the current and future demand from tenants. At present, COIMA RES owns and manages a real estate portfolio mainly concentrated on the Milan office segment. COIMA RES aims to offer to its shareholders a balanced risk-return profile characterized by a stable and sustainable dividend and by the potential for appreciation of the real estate portfolio over time.

### Contacts

## **COIMA RES**

Alberto Goretti (Director, Investor Relations) - alberto.goretti@coimares.com

## **COIMA SGR**

Kelly Russell (Managing Director, Marketing & Communication) – kelly.russell@coimasgr.com Lorenzo Barbato (Director, Marketing & Communication) – lorenzo.barbato@coimasgr.com

### SEC Relazioni Pubbliche +39 02 624 999 1

Daniele Pinosa – pinosa@secrp.com – +39 335 723 3872 Fabio Leoni – leoni@secrp.com – +39 348 869 1144

### International

Newgate Communications - +44 (0)20 3757 6767 Elisabeth Cowell, Polly Warrack - COIMAFinancial@newgatecomms.com